
BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU 

ISO-9001:2015 

 

Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

 

Bachelor of Science  

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/jbaJmBpcdCJesHgPA 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   3.369 

Option B- Agree-    1.327 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.199 

Option D- Disagree-     0.072 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.031 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

https://forms.gle/jbaJmBpcdCJesHgPA


For question 1- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 19% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 76% students strongly agreed, 21% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 22% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ability of the teacher to 

relate the topic with current situation. 

 

For question 4- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 23% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the 

stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking 

practical and tutorial classes. 

 

For question 6- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 62% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web 

sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity 

and relevance. 

 

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly agreed that information regarding additional 

reading sources is given. 

 



For question 9- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 27% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in 

terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening 

perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per 

the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 59% students strongly agreed 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed 

nor disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback 

is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% agreed and 1% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even 

after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed 27% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 1% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development 

of the students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Bachelor of Commerce- I 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/iJ1CpqkZB1r2Jcx39 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   2.335 

Option B- Agree-    2.012 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.418 

Option D- Disagree-     0.171 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.061 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

https://forms.gle/iJ1CpqkZB1r2Jcx39


For question 1 – 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they understand the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 48% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course 

taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with 

current situation. 

 

For question 4- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 25% agreed, 15% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is 

completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 2% disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical 

and tutorial classes. 

 

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point 

presentations are a regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading 

material with clarity and relevance. 

 

For question 8- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed, 12% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 6% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is 

given. 



For question 9- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 52% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the 

prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities 

and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are 

conducted as per the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 4% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 37% students strongly agreed, 46% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 4% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback 

is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 8% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even 

after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Bachelor of Commerce-II 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/8YGxb3aUiGDtx7fQ6 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   2.36 

Option B- Agree-    2.27 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.37 

Option D- Disagree-     0.00 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.00 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 
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For question 1 – 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed. 

Interpretation- 85% students strongly agreed and 15% agreed that they understand 

the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed and 60% agreed that extent of coverage 

of course taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation. 

 

For question 4- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed and 45% agreed that teachers are 

punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial classes. 

 

For question 6- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 15% students strongly agreed, 70% agreed and 15% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a 

regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance 

 

For question 8- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 60% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given. 

 

For question 9- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, 

concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed. 



Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed and 65% agreed that Periodical 

assessments are conducted as per the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed. 

Interpretation- 65% students strongly agreed and 35% agreed that regular and timely 

feedback is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 35% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed 50% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development of the 

students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Bachelor of Commerce- III 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/XvYqTLd4i3febubG9 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   3.134 

Option B- Agree-    1.646 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.099 

Option D- Disagree-     0.079 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.039 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

90

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

https://forms.gle/XvYqTLd4i3febubG9


For question 1 – 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed. 

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed they understand the 

depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed. 

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed and 22% agreed that extent of coverage 

of course taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6% 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% students strongly agreed and 6% 

disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation. 

 

For question 4- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed. 

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that the entire syllabus 

is completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial 

classes. 

 

For question 6- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 11% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a 

regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that explanation of 

textual reading material with clarity and relevance 

 

For question 8- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed. 

Interpretation- 67% students strongly agreed and 33% agreed that information 

regarding additional reading sources is given. 

 

For question 9- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 39% agreed that values are taught 

from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, 

analytical abilities and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 78% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule. 



For question 11- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 5% strongly 

disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that 

regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even 

after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 6% disagreed that 

teachers are instrumental in personality development of the students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Bachelor of Arts 

Feedback Form link- https://forms.gle/axv9wL2JZVoP2JxG7 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   2.509 

Option B- Agree-    2.132 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.228 

Option D- Disagree-     0.119 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.009 
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For question 1 – 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed and 3% disagreed that 

they understand the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed. 

Interpretation- 61% students strongly agreed and 38% agreed that extent of coverage 

of course taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 5% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 50% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 5% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with 

current situation. 

 

For question 4- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed. 

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed and 47% agreed that the entire syllabus 

is completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3%. 

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 42% agreed and 3% that teachers are 

punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial classes. 

 

For question 6- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 31% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web 

sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed and 20% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance 

 

For question 8- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 64% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is given. 

 

For question 9- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, 

concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed. 



Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed and 44% agreed that periodical 

assessments are conducted as per the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 56% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 42% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further 

improvement. 

 

For question 13- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 11% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 36% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 11% disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 5% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 5% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development 

of the students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Bachelor of Vocation 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/UdpxJb2awQeUiWdUA 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   3.64 

Option B- Agree-    1.90 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.40 

Option D- Disagree-     0.06 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.00 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 
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For question 1 – 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 66% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they understand the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that extent of coverage of course taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situation. 

 

For question 4- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 14% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed and 12% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that teachers are punctual and regular in taking practical and tutorial 

classes. 

 

For question 6- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 31% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a 

regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 86% students strongly agreed, 8% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance 

 

For question 8- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed, 14% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that information regarding additional reading sources is 

given. 

 

For question 9- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 



Interpretation- 74% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, 

concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 83% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that periodical assessments are conducted as per the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 11% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 63% students strongly agreed, 17% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 11% disagreed that evaluation is fair and unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 20% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 11% agreed and 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that teachers are accessible even after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 80% students strongly agreed, 9% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that teachers are instrumental in personality development 

of the students. 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from students on Teaching Learning and Evaluation 

Master of Arts-I 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/N2anJNmGX2SZNG6t5 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   2.616 

Option B- Agree-    1.789 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.311 

Option D- Disagree-     0.190 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.091 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 
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For question 1 – 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 26% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 71% students strongly agreed, 26% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 26% disagreed that they understand the depth of the course. 

 

For question 2- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 2% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that extent of coverage of course 

taught by teacher. 

 

For question 3- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that the ability of the teacher to relate the topic with 

current situation. 

 

For question 4- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the entire syllabus is 

completed in the stipulated time frame. 

 

For question 5- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 37% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 7% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that teachers are punctual and 

regular in taking practical and tutorial classes. 

 

For question 6- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 16% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the ICT in the form of web 

sources, power point presentations are a regular feature of the classroom. 

 

For question 7- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that explanation of textual reading 

material with clarity and relevance. 

 

For question 8- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 54% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that information regarding 

additional reading sources is given. 



For question 9- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 35% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that values are taught from the 

prescribed syllabus in terms of knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities 

and broadening perspectives. 

 

For question 10- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 51% students strongly agreed, 39% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that periodical assessments are 

conducted as per the given schedule. 

 

For question 11- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 9% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that evaluation is fair and 

unbiased. 

 

For question 12- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that regular and timely feedback 

is given for further improvement. 

 

For question 13- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 48% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are accessible even 

after lectures. 

 

For question 14- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed 

nor disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 60% students strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 5% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that teachers are instrumental in 

personality development of the students. 

 

 

 

 

 

Prepared and submitted by – 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare  

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 
 



Appendix-I 

 

Specimen Feedback Form 
 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 
(‘B’ Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback of students for Teachers 

Based on Self-Regulated Responsibilities 

Under 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for  

Academic Excellence and Result  

Session: 2022 - 2023 

Name of the Teacher: ___________________________________________________  

Name of the student: ___________________________________________________  

Semester: ___________                                      Department: ____________________   

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale 
 

                A 

             (5.0) 

         B 

      (4.0) 

                            C 

                         (3.0) 

           D 

         (2.0) 

                    E 

                 (1.0) 

     Strongly Agree 
     iq.kZi.ks lger 

     Agree 
    lger 

     Neither Agree – Nor Disagree 
         Ukk lger & uk lger 

     Disagree 
     vlger 

       Strongly Disagree 
       iq.kZi.ks vlger 

 

S. No. Attributes Marks  

1 Understanding the depth of the course content including project 

work if any 
fo’k;kckcr f”k{kdkps vkdyu ¼vlY;kl ÁdYi dk;kZlg½ 

A B C D E 

2 Extent of coverage of course taught by the teacher 
f'kdfoY;k tk.kkÚ;k fo’k;kps f”k{kdkdMwu dsys tk.kkjs foLrkjhdj.k 

     

3 Ability of the teacher to relate the topic with current situations 
vH;klØekph orZekukrhy ifjfLFkrh”kh lkaxM ?kky.Ókph f”k{kdkph {kerk 

     

4 The entire syllabus is completed in the stipulated time frame 
vH;klØe Bjkohd dkykof/kr iq.kZ dsyk tkrks 

     

5 Teacher are punctual and regular in taking lectures] practical and 

tutorial classes 
fu;fer oxZ] ÁkR;k{khd vkf.k Áf”k{k.k oxZ fu;fer ?ks.;klanHkkZr f”k{kdkaph 

Ákek.khdrk- 

     

6 ICT in the form of web sources, power point presentations are a 

regular feature of the classroom teaching 
Ekfgrh lalqpu ra=Kku] ikWoj ikWbZaV lknjhdj.k gs fu;fer oxkZr f”kdfo.;kP;k 

i/nRrhps oSf”k’VÓs vkgs-  

     

7 Explanation of textual reading material with clarity and relevance 
f”kforkauk ikBÓØekoj vk/kkjhr Øfed iqLrdkaps Li’Vi.ks vkf.k Áklaxhdrsuqlkj 

Li’Vhdj.k fnys tkrs- 

     

8 Information regarding additional reading sources is given 
ikBÓØekoj vk/kkjhr Øfed iqLrdkaO;frfjDr vH;klkP;k brj L=ksrkaph ekfgrh 

oxkZr fnyh tkrs- 

     

9 Values are taught from the prescribed syllabus in terms of 

knowledge, concepts, manual skills, analytical abilities and 

broadening perspectives. 
fu;ksftr vH;klØekrwu Kku] ladYiuk] ekuoh dkS”kY;] fo”ys’k.kkRed ;ksX;rk 

vkf.k O;kid n`’Vhdksu áklanHkkZr eqY;s f”kdfoyh@:tohyh tkrkr-  

     



10 Periodical assessment are conducted as per the given schedule 
Bjowu fnysY;k osGki=dkuqlkj eqY;kadukps dk;Z dsys tkrs- 

     

11 Evaluation is fair and unbiased 
eqY;kadu fujis{k vkf.k fujiokni.ks dsys tkrs- 

     

12 Regular and timely feedback is given for further improvement 
Hkfo’;kr djko;kP;k lq/kkj.kkalkBh fu;fer o osGsoj vfHkÁk; fnys tkrkr 

     

13 Teachers are accessible even after lectures 
oxkZckgsjgh f”k{kd lgt miyC/k vlrkr- 

     

14 Teachers are instrumental in personality development of the 

students 
fo|kF;kZaP;k O;fDreRo fodklkP;k n`’Vhus f”k{kd lrr Á;Ruf”ky vlrkr- 

     

15 Suggestions if any 
lqpuk ¼vlY;kl½ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                    Signature  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Appendix –II 

 

 

Sample  

 

Appreciation Letter 

 

 

Dear Asst. Prof. / Assoc. Prof. Dr… ……………………………………… 

(B.A. / B.Com./B.Sc./MA Sociology / MA Economics/ MA Political Science)   

 

As a valued member of our team, on behalf of the Management, I, Principal Dr. 

Jobi George would like to take this opportunity to thank you for your hard work 

and dedication noticeable to us through the feedback given by the students of 

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya. 

 

You have stood out as an employee who has never wavered in your 

commitment to excellence. I admire your strong work ethic and personal 

integrity. 

 

In particular, I would like to thank you for the feedback received from the 

students on Teaching – Learning pedagogy. Employees like you make work the 

assigned all the more rewarding and enjoyable. We wish you to continue with 

the good work for the benefit of the students and nation at large.   

 

Sincerely,  

 



 

 

Sample  

 

Advisory Letter 

 

 

 

Dear Asst. Prof. / Assoc. Prof. Dr… ……………………………………… 

 

As a valued member of our team, on behalf of the Management, I, Principal Dr. 

Jobi George would like to take this opportunity to bring to your notice the 

results of the feedback given by the students on Teaching – Learning Pedagogy. 

We appreciate your dedication to work but would want you to introspect in 

terms of the feedback given.     

 

You have always been sincere and stood out as an employee who has never 

wavered in commitment to excellence. We hope you extend your support in 

achieving the Institution‟s Vision, Mission, Core Values and Quality Policy 

with a changed methodology in catering to students‟ needs.    

 

We believe in your commitments towards work and we wish your contribution 

to the good work for the benefit of the students and nation at large.   

 

Sincerely,  

 

 

 



BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU 

ISO-9001:2015 

 

Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback of Students on College 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/gk2UmNGMUcE8KKfS8 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Learners have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for- 

Option A- Strongly agree-             2.449 

Option B- agree-                           1.912 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -          0.325 

Option D- Disagree-                    0.134 

Option E- Strongly disagree-         0.177 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

 

0

10

20

30

40

50

60

70

80

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

A

B

C

D

E

https://forms.gle/gk2UmNGMUcE8KKfS8


For question 1 – 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 56% students strongly agreed, 36% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the office staff of the college is cooperative 

and helpful. 

 

For question 2- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 58% students strongly agreed, 34% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that the library staff is 

cooperative and helpful. 

 

For question 3- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 6% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 1% strongly disagreed that Online educational 

resources/prescribed books/reading materials are available and accessible in the 

library. 

 

For question 4- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 38% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 13% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that Equipment in the lab(s) is/are 

in good working condition. 

 

For question 5- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 55% students strongly agreed, 33% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 4% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Separate common rooms for 

girls and boys are available. 

 

For question 6- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 47% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Toilet/washrooms are clean 

and properly maintained. 

 

For question 7- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 47% students strongly agreed, 32% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 6% disagreed and 5% strongly disagreed that The classrooms are clean and 

well maintained. 

 

For question 8- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 



Interpretation- 70% students strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 1% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that The campus is green and eco-

friendly. 

For question 9- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 41% students strongly agreed, 43% agreed, 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 6% strongly disagreed that Students grievances are 

redressed/problems are solved well in time. 

 

For question 10- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 44% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 11% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 4% strongly disagreed that Entrepreneurship 

Development Cell and placement cell is functional in the college. 

 

For question 11- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 40% students strongly agreed, 44% agreed, 8% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that Authorities ensure strict 

discipline on and off the campus. 

 

For question 12- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 46% students strongly agreed, 41% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 1% disagreed and 4% disagreed that Girl students‟ security is given utmost 

priority. 

 

For question 13- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 50% students strongly agreed, 40% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 3% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that the institution strives for 

academic excellence. 

 

For question 14- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 53% students strongly agreed, 38% agreed, 2% neither agreed nor 

disagreed, 5% disagreed and 2% strongly disagreed that The institution promotes 

participation of students in co-curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at 

all levels. 

 

 

Prepared and submitted by – 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare  

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 



Appendix 

Specimen Feedback Form 
 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 
(‘B’ Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback from Students for College 

Based on Self-Regulated Responsibilities 

Under 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism which aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic Excellence  

Session: 2022- 2023 

Name of the student: ___________________________________________________  

Semester: ___________                                      Department: ____________________ 

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale 
 

            A 

         (5.0) 

   B 

(4.0) 

                     C 

                  (3.0) 

             D 

          (2.0) 

             E 

           (1.0) 

 Strongly Agree 
  iq.kZi.ks lger 

Agree 
lger 

Neither Agree – Nor Disagree 
Ukk lger & uk lger 

       Disagree 
      vlger 

  Strongly Disagree 
     iq.kZi.ks vlger 

 

 

S. 

No. 

Attributes Marks 

1 The office staff of the college is cooperative and helpful 
egkfo|ky;krhy dk;kZy;hu deZpkjh oxZ lgdkjh Hkkousps o enr dj.kkjs 

vkgsr-  

A B C D E 

2 The library staff is cooperative and helpful 
xzaFkky;krhy deZpkjh oxZ lgdkjh Hkkousps o enr dj.kkjs vkgsr- 

     

3 Online educational resources/prescribed books/reading materials 

are available and accessible in the library 
xzaFkky;ke/;s vkWuykbZu “kS{kf.kd óksr@Øfed ikBÓiqLrds@okpu lkewxzh 

miyC/k vlwu lgt ÁkI; vkgs-  

     

4 Equipment in the lab(s) is/are in good working condition 
Á;ksx”kkGsr vlysyh lk/kus pkaxY;k dk;ZLFkhrhr vkgsr- 

     

5 Separate common rooms for girls and boys are available 
eqys vkf.k eqyhadjhrk Lora= lkewfgd [kksY;k egkfo|ky;kr miyC/k vkgsr-  

     

6 Toilet/washrooms are clean and properly maintained 
egkfo|ky;krhy LoPNrkxg̀s LoPN vkf.k O;ofLFkr vkgsr- 

     

7 The classrooms are clean and well maintained 
oxZ[kksY;k LoPN vkf.k O;ofLFkr vkgsr- 

     

8 The campus is green and eco-friendly 
egkfo|ky;kpk ifjlj fulxZjE; vkf.k i;kZoj.kiqjd vkgs-  

     

9 Students grievances are redressed/problems are solved well in 

time 
fo|kF;kZaP;k leL;kaps@Á”ukaph lksMo.kwd osGsrp dsyh tkrs-  

     

10 Entrepreneurship Development Cell and placement cell is 

functional in the college 
egkfo|y;kr vkS|ksfxdrk fodkl d{k vkf.k Áf”k{k.k o jkstxkj d{k dk;Zjr 

vkgs- 

     

11 Authorities ensure strict discipline on and off the campus 
egkfo|ky; Á”kklu egkfo|ky; ifjljkr vkf.k ifjljkckgsj f”kLrhlanHkkZr 

dk;Zjr vlrs-  

     

12 Girl students’ security is given utmost priority      



fo|kfFkZuhaP;k lqj{ksyk egkfo|ky;krQsZ vfr&Ák/kkU; fnys tkrs- 

13 The institution strives for academic excellence 
“kS{kf.kd fodklklkBh egkfo|ky; lrr Á;Ru”khy vkgs- 

     

14 The institution promotes participation of students in co-

curricular, extra-curricular, sports and other events at all levels   
egkfo|ky;krQsZfo|kF;kZauk loZ Lrjkaojhy lgvH;klddk;ZØekar] vH;klsÚrj 

dk;ZØekr vkf.k [ksGkrlgHkkxh gks.;klkBh lrr ÁksRlkgu fnys tkrs- 

     

 Suggestions if any 

 

 

 

 

                                                                            

                                                                                Signature 

 

 

 

 

  



BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU 

ISO-9001:2015 

 

Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from Parents on College 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/ciDousCdjT7wH4nt5 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Parents have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-     2.21 

Option B- agree-                    2.41 

Option C- Strongly agree-     0.30 

Option D- Disagree-              0.04 

Option E- Strongly disagree- 0.02 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

 

For question 1 - 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed. 
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Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed and 66% agreed that their ward is 

regular in the college     

 

For question 2 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed. 

Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed that they make regular 

enquiries of their ward‟s progress in study     

 

For question 03 - 35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly 

disagreed. 

Interpretation-35% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly disagreed 

that they get information about their ward‟s educational progress through the Progress 

Card and also by visiting the college     

 

For question 04 - 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither 

agreed nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 72% parents strongly agreed, about 21% agreed and 7% neither 

agreed nor disagreed that „Parent-Teacher Association‟ functions are conducted in 

their ward‟s college     

 

For question 05 - 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither 

agreed nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 31% parents strongly agreed, about 66% agreed and 3% neither 

agreed nor disagreed that „The College has contributed to the overall development of 

their ward‟.     

 

For question 06 - 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither 

agreed nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, about 35% agreed and 3% neither 

agreed nor disagreed that their ward should participate in extra-curricular activities 

other than from curricular activities.     

 

For question 07- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed 

nor disagreed and 4% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, about 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed 

nor disagreed and 4% disagreed that they are ready to contribute in the development 

of the college     

 

For question 08 - 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed. 

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed and 48% agreed that they are satisfied 

with the facilities provided by the college     

For question 09 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed 

that teacher has pivotal role in the development of parents‟ educational progress. 

    



For question 10 - 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that significant contribution of the college in the development of bhiwapur.

     

For question 11 - 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 17% parents strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that they were satisfied with the placement and 

employment opportunities provided by the college  

 

For question 12 - 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% parents strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that they are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive exam. 

Preparation cell (UPSC/MPSC)      

 

For question 13 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that they were satisfied with the safety and security of 

their ward in the college     

 

For question 14 - 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% parents strongly agreed, 27% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they were satisfied with the cleanliness and natural environment in the 

college campus     

 

For question 15 - 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 10% parents strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the functioning of “Parents‟ Consumer 

Society” in the college     

 

For question 16 - 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 38% parents strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that their level of satisfaction with the quality of education being imparted 

by the college.      

 

For question 17 - 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 7% parents strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that the administration of the college strives for 



the wellbeing of wards and their parents in terms of imparting quality education. 

   

For question 18 - 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 28% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed that they were satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of 

the college     

 

For question 19 - 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 34% parents strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the management has key role in the progress of college and its parents

     

 

For question 20 - 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 62% parents strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they were satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in the 

college. 

 

 

 

 

Compiled and submitted by – 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare 

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Specimen Feedback Form 
 

 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback of Parents on College 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic 

Excellence and Results 

Session – 2022 -2023 
    Name:__________________________________________________________________ 
 
Profession:______________________________________________________________ 
 

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on four point scale. 
            A 

         (5.0) 

   B 

(4.0) 

                     C 

                  (3.0) 

             D 

          (2.0) 

             E 

           (1.0) 

 Strongly Agree 
  iq.kZi.ks lger 

Agree 
lger 

Neither Agree – Nor Disagree 
Ukk lger & uk lger 

       Disagree 
      vlger 

  Strongly Disagree 
     iq.kZi.ks vlger 

 

Sr. 

No 
Attributes  Marks 

A B C E D 

01 rqepk ikY; egkfo|ky;kr fu;fer tkrks- 

Your ward is regular in the college 
     

02 vki.k vkiY;k ikY;kP;k vH;klkph pkSd’kh djrk  

 You make regular enquiries of your ward‟s progress in 

study 

     

03 vkiY;k ikY;kP;k ‘kS{kf.kd izxfrph ekfgrh izxrhiqLrkdkao:u 

o egkfo|ky;kr tkowu ?ksrk  

You get information about your ward‟s educational 

progress through the Progress Card and  also by visiting 

the college 

     

04 rqepk ikY; T;k egkfo|ky;kr v/;;u djrks- rsFks ikyd & 

f’k{kd la?k dk;Zizo.k vkgs  

 „Parent-Teacher Association‟ functions in your ward‟s 

college 

     

05 rqeP;k ikY;kP;k lokZaxh.k fodklkr egkfo|ky;kps ;ksxnku 

vkgs vls okVrs  

The college has contributed to the overall development of 

your ward. 

     

06 rqepk ikY;  vH;klØekO;frfjDr  brj ‘kS{kf.kd  

miØeke/;s  lgHkkxh Ogk;yk ikfgts-  

Your ward should participate in extra-curricular activities 

other than from curricular activities  

     

07 Ekgkfo|ky;kP;k fodklkr vki.k lgdk;Z  djk;yk r;kj 

vkgkr  

You are  ready to contribute in the development of the 

     



college 

08 Ekgkfo|ky;kP;k lks;h] loyrh o midzekafo“k;h vki.k 

lek/kkuh vkgkr   

You are  satisfied with the facilities provided by the 

college 

     

09 fo|kF;kZP;k ‘kS{kf.kd  fodklkr f’k{kdkaph Hkwfedk egRoiw.kZ 

vkgs  

 Teacher has pivotal role in the development of students‟ 

educational progress 

     

10 fHkokiwj ‘kgjkP;k fodklkr egkfo|ky;kps ;ksxnku egRoiw.kZ 

vkgs  

Significant contribution of the college in the development 

of Bhiwapur. 

     

11 egkfo|ky;kP;k ek/;ekrwu rqeP;k ikY;kyk iqjfo.;kr ;s.kkÚ;k 

jkstxkjkP;k laf/kckcr vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the Placement and employment 

opportunities provided by the college 

     

12 Li/kkZ ijh{kk ekxZn’kZu dsanzkP;k (UPSC/MPSC)  lqfo/ksckcr 

vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr- 

You are satisfied with the functioning of Competitive  

exam. preparation cell  (UPSC/MPSC)  

     

13 egkfo|ky;krQsZ rqeP;k ikY;kph ?ks.;kr ;s.kkÚ;k  lqj{kk o 

laj{k.kkckcr vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the safety and security of your ward in the 

college 

     

14 egkfo|ky;krhy LoPNrk o uSlxhZd Ik;kZoj.kkckcr vki.k 

fdrh lek/kkuh vkgkr 

The extent to which you are satisfied with the cleanliness 

and natural environment in the college campus 

     

15 egkfo|ky;krhy fo|kFkhZ xzkgd HkaMkjkP;k lqfo/ksckcr vki.k 

lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the functioning of “Students‟ Consumer 

Society”   in the college 

     

16 vkiY;k ikY;kyk egkfo|ky;kr f’k{kdkadMwu fnY;k tk.kkÚ;k 

f’k{k.kkP;k ntkZckcr vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr 

 Your level of satisfaction with the quality of education 

being imparted by the college  

     

17 Ekgkfo|ky;krhy iz’kkldh; O;oLFkk fo|kFkhZ o ikydkaP;k 

xq.kkRed f’k{k.kkP;k n`f"Vus fgrkog vkgs  

The administration of the college strives for the well 

being of wards and their parents in terms of imparting 

quality education. 

     

18 f’k{kdsRrj deZPkkÚ;kaP;k dkedktkfo"k;h vki.k lek/kkuh 

vkgkr  

Satisfied with the performance of non-teaching staff of 

the college 

     

19  laLFkkpkydkaph fo|kF;kZP;k o egkfo|ky;kP;k fodklkr  

egRokph Hkwfedk vkgs- 

     



The management has key role in the progress of college 

and its students 

20 egkfo|ky;krQsZ eksQr o fodr iqjfoY;k tk.kkÚ;k lsokackcr  

vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services in 

the college 

 

 

 

     

21 iqf<y dkGkr vk.k[kh dkgh lks;h iqjfo.;kckcr rqeP;k dkgh lqpuk - 

Any suggestions for further improvements- 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                                                                                                      

                                                                                                   Signature 

  



BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU 

ISO-9001:2015 

 

Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback of Teachers on College 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/L8N6czP9DchXsuVGA 

 

Feedback Analysis 
Teachers have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for- 

Option A- Strongly agree-   5.00 

Option B- Agree-    0.00 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree- 0.00 

Option D- Disagree-     0.00 

Option E- Strongly disagree-   0.00 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

For question 1 – 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that syllabus is suitable to the course. 
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For question 2 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that aims and objectives of the syllabi 

are well defined and clear to teachers and students. 

 

For question 3 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that course content is followed by 

corresponding reference materials. 

 

For question 4 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that sufficient numbers of prescribed 

books are available in the library 

 

For question 5 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the course/syllabus has good 

balance between theory and Application 

 

For question 6 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the books prescribed/listed as 

reference materials are relevant, easily available in the library. 

 

For question 7 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that infrastructural facilities, such as 

teacher‟s rooms, class rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the Institution  

 

For question 8 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that separate facility is available for the 

faculty in the canteen. 

 

For question 9 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that tests and examinations are 

conducted well in time with proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. 

 

For question 10 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that I have the freedom to adopt new 

techniques/strategies of teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions and 

learners‟ participations. 

 

For question 11 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that I have the freedom to adopt/adapt 

new techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students 

 

For question 12 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the environment in the institution is 

conducive for teaching and research. 



 

For question 13 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the administration is teacher 

friendly. 

 

For question 14 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that the institution provides adequate 

and smooth support for projects and research facilities. 

 

For question 15 - 100% teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% teaching staff strongly agreed that provisions for professional 

development are non-discriminatory and fair 

 

 

Compiled and submitted by – 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare 

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Specimen Feedback Form  

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 

(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback of Teacher on College 

Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aimed at Continuous Improvement for 

Academic Excellence and Result 

 

Session – 2022 -2023 

Name: _____________________________________________________________________ 

Department: _______________________________________________________________ 

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale 

 

Strongly agree-

5.00 

Agree- 

4.00 

Neither agree nor disagree- 

3.00 

Disagree-

2.00 

Strongly disagree- 

1.0 

A B C D E 

 

 Sr. 

No 

                                        Attributes Marks 

A B C D E 

1 Syllabus is suitable to the course.      

2 Aims and objectives of the syllabi are well defined and 

clear to teachers and students. 

     

3 Course content is followed by corresponding reference 

materials. 

     

4 Sufficient numbers of prescribed books are available in the 

Library 

     

5 The course/syllabus has good balance between theory and 

application 

     

6 The books prescribed/listed as reference materials are 

relevant, easily available in the Library. 

     

7 Infrastructural facilities, such as teacher‟s rooms, class 

rooms, reading rooms and toilets are available in the 

Institution  

     

8 Separate facility is available for the faculty in the canteen.      

9 Tests and examinations are conducted well in time with 

proper coverage of all units in the syllabus. 

     



10  I have the freedom to adopt new techniques/strategies of 

teaching such as seminar presentations, group discussions 

and learners‟ participations. 

     

11  I have the freedom to adopt/adapt new 

techniques/strategies of testing and assessment of students 

     

12 The environment in the institution is conducive for teaching 

and research. 

     

13 The administration is teacher friendly.      

14 The Institution provides adequate and smooth support for 

projects and research facilities. 

     

15 Provisions for professional development are non-

discriminatory and fair 

     

16 Suggestions for future improvements :  

 

  

  

  

  

  

 

                                                                                                                      Signature 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback of Non-Teaching Staff on College 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/BtDpucuRn2Zgg4CC8 

Feedback Analysis 

Non-Teaching Staff have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   5.00 

Option B- Agree-    0.00 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.00 

Option D- Disagree-    0.00 

Option E- Strongly disagree-   0.00 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

For question 1 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that modern technology is 

used in the day-to day functioning of the college. 

 

For question 2 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that ICT is made mandatory 

for all the employees of the college. 
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For question 3 - 100% Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that workshops and training 

sessions are organized to increase the efficiency of non –teaching staff. 

 

For question 4 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their 

accountability towards work. 

 

For question 5 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All Non-Teaching Staff strongly agreed that they are ready to help 

students during their academic sojourn 

 

For question 6 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that their work is done without 

any partiality or discrimination towards others 

 

For question 7 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are aware of their 

Sense of responsibility for college 

 

For question 8 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they are satisfied with the 

work culture of the principal and the environment of the college. 

 

For question 9 - 100% non-teaching staff strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- All non-teaching staff strongly agreed that they ensure active 

participation in all activities of the college. 

 

 

Compiled and submitted by – 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare 

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Specimen Feedback Form  

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 

(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 
Feedback of Non-Teaching Staff on College 

 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic 

Excellence and Results  
Session – 2022- 2023 

     Name: _________________________________________________________________ 
 

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes the five point scale 
Strongly agree-

5.00 

Agree- 

4.00 

Neither agree nor disagree- 

3.00 

Disagree-

2.00 

Strongly disagree- 

1.0 

A B C D E 

 

 Sr. 

No 
                             Attributes  Marks 

A B C D E 

01 egkfo|ky;kps dk;kZy;hu dkedktkr vk/kqfud 

i/nrhpk voyac dsyk tkrks  

Modern Technology is used in the day-to day 

functioning of the college. 

     

02 egkfo|ky;krhy loZ f’k{kdsRrj deZpkÚ;kalkBh ekfgrh 

o laokn ra= vko’;d dj.;kr vkysys vkgs-  

ICT is made mandatory for all the employees of the 

college. 

     

03 f’k{kdsRrj deZpkÚ;ke/;s dk;Zdq’kyrk ok<koh ;klkBh 

dk;Z’kkGk fdaok izf’k{k.kkps vk;kstu dsys tkrs  

Workshops and Training Sessions are organized to 

increase the efficiency of non –teaching Staff. 

     

04 vkiY;k dk;kZizrh vki.k tkx:d vkgkr- 

Aware of our accountability towards work. 

     

05 vki.k fo|kF;kZP;k 'kS{kf.kd vMp.kh nqj dj.;kl RkRij 

vlrk  

Ready to help students during their academic 

sojourn 

     

06 egkfo|ky;krhy brj deZpkÚ;ka’kh dks.krkgh HksnHkko u      



djrk dke djrk  

Work is done without  any partiality or 

discrimination towards others 

07 egkfo|ky;kizrh mRRkjnkf;Rokph Hkkouk  

Sense of responsibility for college 

     

08 vki.k izkpk;kZP;k dk;Ziz.kkyh fo“k;h o egkfo|ky;hu 

okrkoj.kkfo"k;h lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the work culture of the Principal and 

the   environment of the college. 

     

09 आपण महाविद्यालयीन सिव कायावक्रमात  सहभागी 

होतa 

Ensure active participation  in all activities of the 

college 

     

10 iq`<hy dkGkr fodklkP;k n`“Vhus Hkfo";klkBh vkiY;k dkgh lqpuk vkgsr  

Suggestions for development in the future. 

   

  

  

  

 

 

                                                                          Signature 

                                                                                            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE’S 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA  
BHIWAPUR DIST. NAGPUR- 441201 

ACCREDITED WITH GRADE ‘B’ (CGPA-2.54) BY NAAC, BENGALURU 

ISO-9001:2015  

Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback from Alumni on College 

Feedback form link- https://forms.gle/c3RRjWzvoAtTweS57 

Feedback Analysis 

Alumni have given their response on a 5 -point Likert scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-        2.22 

Option B- agree-                       2.41 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree - 0.30 

Option D- Disagree-                 0.04 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.02 

 

 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

 

For question 1 - 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed. 

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed and 66% agreed ``that the college is 

keeping up with the changing times.     
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For question 2 - 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed. 

Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed and 83% agreed that the college is 

empowered to help students achieve their goals.     

 

For question 3 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 35% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 31% strongly 

disagreed that students are acquainted with the information and communication 

technologies used in the classrooms.     

 

For question 04 - 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 72% alumni strongly agreed, 21% agreed and 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the administration of the college is vibrant in nature.   

  

For question 05 - 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 31% alumni strongly agreed, 66% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that the college is equipped with sufficient number of computers.  

 

For question 06 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 35% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that college library is updated from time to time.     

 

For question 07- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed, 17% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that college has long term policies for the bright future of 

the students.     

 

For question 08 - 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed. 

Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed and 48% agreed that satisfied with the 

sports and other facilities available in the college.    

 

For question 09 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 52% agreed and 3% strongly disagreed 

that they see the enhancement in the quality of teachers over a period of time. 

    

For question 10 - 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 52% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that visible and marked benefits in students‟ personalities from the 

enhanced quality of teachers.     



 

For question 11 - 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 17% alumni strongly agreed, 55% agreed, 18% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 10% strongly disagreed that college actively involves in community 

development programmes.  

 

For question 12 - 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 45% alumni strongly agreed, 45% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor students.  

   

For question 13 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed,   24% agreed, 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% disagreed that their contribution in the development of the college 

is ensured.     

 

For question 14 - 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 69% alumni strongly agreed, 28% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that alumni are motivated by valuing their efforts through periodic 

motivation in the form of prizes.     

 

For question 15 - 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 

Interpretation- 10% alumni strongly agreed, 79% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that alumni are trained to participate in the cultural programmes (Dance, 

Drama etc.).     

 

For question 16 - 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 38% alumni strongly agreed, 59% agreed and 3% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that that they are satisfied with the facilities made available in the 

competitive guidance centre.      

 

For question 17 - 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed. 

Interpretation- 7% alumni strongly agreed, 83% agreed, 7% neither agreed nor 

disagreed and 3% strongly disagreed that they are satisfied with the employment 

opportunities made available in the college for the students.     

 

For question 18 - 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed 

nor disagreed. 



Interpretation- 28% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 10% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they are satisfied with the free and paid consultancy services offered in 

the college.     

For question 19 - 35% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 34% alumni strongly agreed, 62% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that they are satisfied with the social activities taken up by the college.  

 

For question 20 - 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed. 

Interpretation- 62% alumni strongly agreed, 34% agreed and 4% neither agreed nor 

disagreed that full contribution for the overall development of the college is ensured. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Compiled and submitted by – 

 Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare 

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Specimen Feedback Form 

 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback of Alumni on College 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aims at Continuous Improvement for Academic 

Excellence and Results  

Session – 2022 -2023 
    fiz; fo|kF;kZuks] 

 cWdoMZ DYkkl ;qFk fjyhQ dfeVhP;k varXkZr fHkokiwj egkfo|ky;]fHkokiwj ft- ukxiwj  ;sFkwu vki.k LUkkrd] 

LUkkrdsRrj inoh] MkWDVjy vH;kldze iw.kZ dsyk R;kcÌy vkiys vkHkkj - gk vtZ vkiY;kdMwu dkgh lqpuk] ufou 

vis{kk b-cÌy ekfgrh feG.;klkBh r;kj dsysyk vkgs- dfjrk vki.k rs lqpokos- 

  
Dear Alumunus, 
Thanks for considering Backward Class Youth Relief Committee’s Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya 
as a source of your Graduate / Post Graduate/ Doctoral Studies. This form has been designed 
to seek your suggestions or comments about the college.  

 
 Name:____________________________________________________________ 
 
Profession:________________________________________________________ 
 
E- mail - ……………………………………………………………………………………………………......... 
 
Contact no - ……………………………………………………………………………………………………. 
 
Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five  point scale 

                A 

             (5.0) 

         B 

      (4.0) 

                            C 

                         (3.0) 

           D 

         (2.0) 

             E 

           (1.0) 

  Strongly Agree 
   iq.kZi.ks lger 

     Agree 
    lger 

     Neither Agree – Nor Disagree 
         Ukk lger & uk lger 

     Disagree 
     vlger 

Strongly Disagree 
   iq.kZi.ks vlger 

 

Sr. 

No 
Attributes  Marks 

A B C D E 

01 Ekgkfo|ky; dkGkuqlkj cnyr vkgs-  

The college is keeping up with the changing times. 

     

02 Ekgkfo|ky; fo|kF;kZps /;s; xkB.;klkBh l{ke vkgs-  

The college is empowered to help students achieve 

their goals. 

     



03 egkfo|ky;kr fo|kFkhZ ekfgrh o lapkjP;k ek/;ekrwu 

oxkZe/;s fnY;k tk.;kÚ;k f’k{k.kkcÌy ifjfpr vkgs-  

Students are acquainted with the Information and 

Communication Technologies used in the 

classrooms. 

     

04 egkfo|ky;krhy iz’kklu O;oLFkk xrhf’ky vkgs- The 

Administration of the college is vibrant in nature. 

     

05 egkfo|ky; laiw.kZ lax.khd`r dj.;kr vkys vkgs-  

The college is equipped with sufficient number of 

computers. 

     

06 egkfko|ky;kps xzaFkky; v/;kor vkgs-  

College Library is updated from time to time  

     

07 egkfo|ky; fo|kF;kZP;k mToy Hkfo“;klkBh dkgh 

fn?kZdkyhu ;kstuk jkcfors  

College has long term policies for the bright future 

of the students. 

     

08 egkfo|ky;krhy [ksG o miyC/k lqfo/ksfo“k;h vki.k 

lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the Sports and other facilities 

available in the college. 

     

09 egkfo|ky;krhy f’k{kdkP;k xq.koRRkke/;s ok< >kyh 

vkgs-  

Enhancement in the quality of teachers over a 

period of time. 

     

10 f’k{kdkaP;k xq.koRrkok<hpk Qk;nk fo|kF;kZuk gksrks vkgs-  

Visible and marked benefits in students‟ 

personalities from the enhanced quality of teachers. 

     

11 egkfo|ky; xkokrhy lkekftd dk;kZe/;s lgHkkxh gksr 

vlrs- 

College  actively involves  in Community 

Development programmes 

     

12 egkfo|ky; xjtq  o xfjc fo|kF;kZuk enr djrs-  

Timely aid is provided to the needy and poor 

students. 

     

13 rqEgh egkfo|ky;kP;k fodklkBh dkgh ;ksxnku djrk 

Your contribution in the development of the college 

is ensured  

     

14 Xkq.koRRkk/kkjd fo|kF;kZauk vki.k cf{kls nsowu izksRlkfgr 

djrk  

     



Students are motivated by valuing their efforts 

through periodic motivation in the form of prizes. 

15 egkfo|ky;krhy fo|kF;kZdjhrk lkaLd`rhd 

dk;ZdzekvarxZr iFkukV~;]ukVd o u`R; ;kaps izf’k{k.k 

nsrkr-  

Students are trained to participate in the Cultural 

Programmes (Dance, Drama etc.) 

 

 

    

16 Li/kkZ ijh{kk ekxZn’kZu dsanzkP;k lqfo/ksckcr vki.k 

lek/kkuh vkgkr- 

Satisfied with the facilities made available in the 

Competitive Guidance Centre. 

     

17 egkfo|ky;krwu vkiY;k ikY;kP;k jkstxkj laf/kckcr 

vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr  

Satisfied with the employment opportunities made 

available in the college for the students 

     

18 egkfo|ky;krQsZ eksQr o fodr iqjfoY;k tk.kkÚ;k 

lsokackcr(Consultancy Service) vki.k lek/kkuh 

vkgkr- 

Satisfied with the free and paid  Consultancy 

Services offered in the college 

     

19 egkfo|ky;kekQZr jkcfoY;k tk.kkÚ;k lkekftd 

midzekackcr vki.k lek/kkuh vkgkr- 

Satisfied with the social activities taken up by the 

College 

     

20 Ekgkfo|ky;kP;k laiw.kZ fodklkr  vki.k lgHkkxh gksrk- 

Full contribution for the overall development of the 

college is ensured. 

     

21 iq`<hy dkGkr fodklkP;k n`“Vhus vkiY;k dkgh lqpuk n;k- 

Suggestions for the holistic development of the college. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature 
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Academic Session – 2022-23 

Feedback of Management on college 

 

Feedback Analysis 

Management have given their Responses on a 5 -point Likert Scale for-  

Option A- Strongly agree-   5.00 

Option B- Agree-    0.00 

Option C- Neither agree nor disagree -  0.00 

Option D- Disagree-     0.00 

Option E- Strongly disagree-    0.00 

 

 
 

On X-axis – Question number 

On Y-axis- Response in % 

A- Strongly agree 

B- Agree 

C- Neither agree nor disagree 

D- Disagree 

E- Strongly disagree 

For question 1 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management member strongly agreed that the college strives to fulfill 

the objectives for which it has been started.  
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For question 2 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students of the college 

pursue intellectual, social and cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching- 

learning & evaluation processes. 

For question 3 – 100% management members agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that the administration of the college 

encourages ICT in imparting quality education. 

For question 4 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from regular 

academic guidance students are sensitized towards intellectual, social and cultural heritage of 

India as well as the entire world from time to time. 

For question 5 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the administration is 

committed in its outlook  

For question 6 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculty is inclined towards 

research work and up-gradation of knowledge from time to time  

For question 7 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that ample sports 

infrastructural facilities and opportunities are available for the students and staff of the 

college. 

For question 8 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that scholarship facilities are 

provided to the students through various government schemes. 

For question 9 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that separate washrooms are 

available for women faculty and girl students of the college. 

For question 10 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that management is made 

aware of the day to day activities of the college. 

For question 11– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that dress code is implemented 

for the faculty as well as for the students. 

For question 12 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that staff of the college is well 

versed with ICT. 

For question 13– 100% management members strongly agreed. 



Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college indulges in its 

readiness in all areas to provide employment through quality education. 

For question 14 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that implementation of various 

government schemes for the poor and needy students. 

For question 15– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that apart from imparting 

education, the college is active in its Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the 

poor and the needy through its various outreach programmes. 

For question 16– 100% management members agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that contribution of alumni in 

promoting and shaping the future citizens of India. 

For question 17 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that mutual trust, coordination 

and understanding among the teachers, students, parents and the alumni. 

For question 18– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that de-addiction programmes 

are organized in its letter and spirit. 

For question 19– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that striving hard to keep the 

campus eco- friendly and green. 

For question 20– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that self-financed courses are 

implemented. 

For question 21– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are benefited by 

various schemes/projects of the University Grants Commission. 

For question 22 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that students are continuously 

motivated to carry research work with the faculty. 

For question 23– 100% management members agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members agreed that use of ICT in imparting quality 

education. 

For question 24– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the institution is striving 

for getting the status of college with potential for excellence.  

For question 25– 100% management members strongly agreed. 



Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college always bears in 

mind the mission and vision of the institute. 

For question 26– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that library and administration 

departments are computerized.  

For question 27– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that gym facility is available in 

the campus. 

For question 28– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college runs fully/ 

partially on solar/renewable energy 

For question 29– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the college ensures water 

harvesting in the entire campus. 

For question 30 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that the canteen services are in 

tandem with requirements and health of the students.  

For question 31– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that grievances‟ of the 

employees are addressed from time to time.  

For question 32 – 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that faculties are provided 

computers with updated technology.  

For question 33– 100% management members strongly agreed. 

Interpretation- 100% management members strongly agreed that women‟s grievance cell 

functions in tandem with the rules laid down by the university.   

 

Prepared and submitted by – 

 

Asst. Prof. Amit S. Thakare 

Member Secretary, Feedback Committee 

 

 

 

 



Specimen Feedback Form 

BHIWAPUR MAHAVIDYALAYA, BHIWAPUR 
(B Grade with 2.54 CGPA by NAAC Bengaluru) 

Feedback of Management on College 

(BACKWARD CLASS YOUTH RELIEF COMMITTEE, KHAMLA, NAGPUR) 
Internal Quality Assurance Mechanism aimed at Continuous Improvement for Academic 

Excellence and Results  

Session – 2022-2023 
     Name:____________________________________________________________ 

 
Designation:____________________________________________________________  
 

Kindly rate the performance on the following attributes on five point scale 
Strongly agree-

5.00 

Agree- 

4.00 

Neither agree nor disagree- 

3.00 

Disagree-

2.00 

Strongly disagree- 

1.0 

A B C D E 

 

 Sr. 

No 
                                        Attributes Marks 

A B C D E 

01 egkfo|ky; T;k mfÌ"VkalkBh lq: dsY;k xsys R;kph iwrhZ djrs 

The college strives to fulfill the objectives for which it has 

been started.  

     

02 “kS{kf.kd izfdz;sO;frfjDr egkfo|ky;hu fo|kFkhZ]ckS/nhd 

lkekftd o lkaLd̀frd dk;Zdzekr lgHkkxh gksrkr- 

Students of the college pursue intellectual, social and 

cultural programmes apart from being part of teaching- 

learning & evaluation processes. 

     

03 egkfo|ky; iz”kklu vk/kqfud i/nrhus xq.kkRed f”k{k.k ¼vk;-

lh-Vh-½ns.;klkBh  izksRlkfgr djrs- 

The Administration of the college encourages ICT in 

imparting quality education. 

     

04 egkfo|ky;krhy fo|kF;kZuk f’k{k.kkO;frfjDr] Hkkjrkrhy rlsp 

txkrhy  ckS/nhd] lkekftd o  lkaLd`frd okjlk ti.;klkBh 

osGksosGh tkx`r dsY;k tkrs-  

Apart from regular academic guidance students are 

sensitized  towards  intellectual, social and cultural heritage 

of India as well as the entire world from time to time . 

     

05 egkfo|ky;krhy iz”kklu O;oLFkk ǹ’Vhdksukr opuc/n vkgs 

The Administration is committed in its outlook  

     

06 egkfo|ky;krhy f’k{kd gs la’kks/ku o v|kor Kku xzgukdjhrk      



dk;kZUohr vkgs- 

Faculty is inclined towards  Research work  and up-

gradation of knowledge from time to time  

07 egkfo|ky; fo|kF;kZuk rlsp deZpkÚ;kauk [ksGk’kh fuxMhr iqjs’kk 

lks;hlqfo/kk o la/kh miyC/k d:u nsrs  

Ample Sports infrastructural facilities and opportunities are 

available for the students and staff of the college. 

     

08 fo|kF;kZuk 'kklukP;k ekQZr fofo/k f’k“;o`Rrh egkfo|ky; 

miyC/k d:u nsrs  

Scholarship facilities are provided to the students through 

various Government schemes   

     

09 egkfo|ky;krhy efgykalkBh o fo|kFkhZuhlkBh osxosxGs 

izlk/kux`g vkgs   

 Separate washrooms are available for women faculty and 

girl students of the college 

     

10 egkfo|ky;krhy gks.kkÚ;k fofo/k midzekckcr O;oLFkkiu 

lferhyk ekfgrh fnyh tkr vlrs- 

Management is made aware of the day to day activities of 

the college. 

     

11 egkfo|ky;krhy f’k{kdkauk o fo|kF;kZuk MªsldksM ykxw dsys 

vkgs  

Dress code is implemented for the faculty as well as for the 

students  

     

12 egkfo|ky;hu deZpkjh ekfgrh o laokn ra=Kku¼vk;-lh-Vh-½ 

P;k Kkukckcn mRre o fuiw.k vkgs- 

Staff  of the college is well versed with ICT 

     

13 egkfo|ky;krhy fo|kF;kZuk xq.kkRed f’k{k.kk}kjs jkstxkj izkIr 

dj.;kl egkfo|ky; rRij vkgs  

The College indulges in its readiness in all areas to   

provide employment through quality education. 

     

14 egkfo|ky; xjhc o xjtq fo|kF;kZdjhrk fofo/k ljdkjh 

;kstuk dk;kZfUor djrs  

Implementation of various Government schemes for the 

poor and needy students  

     

15 f’k{k.kkO;frfjDr xkoke/;s o >ksiMiV~;ke/khy xjhc o xjtq 

yksdkadjhrk lkekthd mRrjnk;kRokuqlkj laLFkkRed lkekftd 

tckcnkjh ¼vk;- ,l-vkj-½ P;k ek/;ekrwu egkfo|ky; fofo/k 

dY;k.kkRed dk;Zdze jkcfors  

 Apart from imparting education, the college is active in its 

Institutional Social Responsibilities (ISR) towards the poor 

and the needy through its various outreach programmes. 

     



16 egkfo|ky;krhy ekth fo|kFkhZ Hkkjrkrhy Hkfo";krhy lqtku 

ukxfjdkauk vkdkj ns.;kl dk;Z djrkr 

Contribution of Alumni in promoting and shaping the 

future citizens of India 

     

17 egkfo|ky;krhy f’k{kd] fo|kFkhZ o ikyd egkfo|ky;kckcr 

fo’okl laiknu djrkr- 

Mutual trust, coordination and understanding among the  

teachers, students, parents and the alumni 

     

18 fo|kFkhZ o deZpkÚ;klkBh u’kkcanh dk;Zdze egkfo|ky; jkcfor 

vkgs-  

De-addiction programmes are organized in its letter and 

spirit 

     

19 egkfo|ky;hu ifjljkps fgjoGhdj.k o lkSan;hZdj.k 

dj.;klkBh egkfo|ky; iz;Rujr vkgs- 

Striving hard to keep the campus eco- friendly and green 

     

20 egkfo|ky;kauh Lo&vFkZlgk¸; vH;kldze ¼lsYQ Qk;uUlhy 

dkslZ½ pkyq dsys vkgs  

Self-financed courses are implemented  

     

21 fo|kihB vuqnku vk;ksxkP;k fofo/k ;kstukpk Qk;nk fo|kF;kZuk 

iksgpr vkgs  

Students are benefited by various schemes/projects of the 

University Grants Commission 

     

22 fo|kF;kZuk f’k{kdklkscrp lalks/ku dj.;kl izksRlkfgr dsY;k 

tkrs-  

Students are continuously motivated to carry Research 

work with the faculty. 

     

23 egkfo|ky;ke/;s fo|kF;kZP;k 'kS{kf.kd dk;Ze/;s vR;k/kqfud 

ra=Kkukpk¼vk;-lh-Vh-½ okij dj.;kr ;srs  

Use of ICT in imparting quality education. 

     

24 egkfo|ky; izksVssf’k;y ,DlysUl feGfo.;kdjhrk iz;Ru djr 

vkgs- 

The Institution is striving for getting the status of College 

with Potential for Excellence.  

     

25 egkfo|ky; lnSo egkfo|ky;kps dk;Z{ks= o n`"Vhdksu y{kkr 

Bsowu dk;Z djrs-  

The college always bears in mind the mission and vision of 

the Institute. 

     

26 xzaFkky; o dk;kZy; foHkkx laxudhd`r dj.;kr vkys vkgs- 

Library and Administration departments are computerized.  

     



27 egkfo|ky;kr v|kor fteuWf’k;eph O;oLFkk vkgs  

Gym facility is available in the campus . 

     

28 egkfo|ky; iw.kZrk fdaok va’krk lkSjmtkZoj fdaok v{k; mtsZoj 

pkyrs 

The College runs fully/ partially on Solar / Renewable 

energy 

     

29 egkfo|ky;kr lxGhdMs ik.;kph lkBo.k dsY;k tkrs- 

The College ensures water harvesting in the entire campus. 

     

30 Ekgkfo|ky;krhy migkjx`g lsok fo|kF;kZP;k vko’;drsuqlkj o 

vkjksX;kP;k n`"Vhus ;ksX; vkgs-  

The canteen services are in tandem with requirements and 

health of the students.  

     

31 deZpkÚ;kP;k rdzkjh osGksosGh lksMfoY;k tkrkr- 

Grievances‟ of the employees are addressed from time to time.  

     

32 f’k{kdkauk vn~;kor ra=Kkuklg lax.kd iqjfo.;kr vkysys vkgs- 

Faculties are provided computers with updated technology.  

     

33 fo|kihBkus fnysY;k fu;ekoyhuqlkj efgyk rdzkj dsanz dk;Z 

djrs- 

Women‟s grievance cell functions in tandem with the rules laid 

down by the University.   

     

34 Hkfo";krhy lq/kkj.kkalkBh dkgh lqpuk- 

Suggestions for future improvements : 

______________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________

______________________________________________________________________ 

______________________________________________________________________ 

 

                                                                                                   Signature 

 

 

 

 

Principal 

Bhiwapur Mahavidyalaya 
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